OP \$65.00 86805870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPP International, LLC		10/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacon Corporation
Street Address:	2525 North Casaloma Drive
City:	Appleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54913
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86805870	UCREATE
Registration Number:	3589070	U:CREATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2622413403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2622413400

Email: shereff@cbcslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cobby Shereff

Address Line 1:1001 West Glen Oaks LaneAddress Line 4:Mequon, WISCONSIN 53092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cobby Shereff
SIGNATURE:	/Cobby Shereff/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0048

900427132

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and among CPP INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("<u>Seller</u>") and PACON CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Buyer</u>").

Whereas, the Seller is the owner of the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A, the registrations and applications for registration therefor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

Whereas, Buyer desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of October 26, 2017 by and between Seller, Buyer, and, solely for purposes of Sections 2.7(d), 7.1 and 7.3 thereof, Clay Presley (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

Nothing contained in this Assignment will be deemed to supersede, enlarge, diminish or otherwise modify any of the obligations, agreements, covenants, representations, warranties or indemnities of Seller or Buyer contained in the Agreement.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures and Schedule Follow.

QB\48928315.1

CPP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By:(_

Clay President

Date: _

: <u>/0-25-1)</u>

REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0050

United States of America

PACON CORPORATION

Ву:

James J. Schmitz, President and

Chief Executive Officer

Date:

October 26, 2017

Schedule A Trademarks

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
Trademark Name	Country Name	Application Number	Application Date
UCREATE	United States	86/805,870	31-Oct-2015

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
Trademark Name	Country Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
U:CREATE	United States	3,589,070	10-Mar-2009

QB\48928315.1

RECORDED: 11/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0052